

SCHEDULE OF TUITION & FEES 2025-26

SEMESTER TUITION	Per Course
MA MDiv, SAL	\$3,339
(tuition for one year full-time study = \$26,712	
STM (tuition for one year full-time study = \$30,744)	\$3,843
DMin (tuition for one year full-time study = \$19, 215)	\$3,843
PhD (tuition for one year full-time study = \$32,490)	\$5,415
Audit fee	\$ 324
Audit fee for alums	\$ 324
STUDENT FEES	
Leave of Absence fee (LOA)	\$125
Doctoral Independent Research Status fee (by approval)	\$200
Ph.D. Pre-candidacy fee	\$2,587
Ph.D. Candidacy fee	\$3,485
OTHER NON-REFUNDABLE FEES AND DEPOSITS	PER CHARGE
OTHER NON-REFUNDABLE FEES AND DEPOSITS Application fee	PER CHARGE \$50
Application fee	\$50
Application fee Matriculation Fee	\$50 \$150
Application fee Matriculation Fee Graduation Fee	\$50 \$150 \$175
Application fee Matriculation Fee Graduation Fee Transcript Fee (per request)	\$50 \$150 \$175 \$10
Application fee Matriculation Fee Graduation Fee Transcript Fee (per request) Photocopies of other documents from student file	\$50 \$150 \$175 \$10 \$2
Application fee Matriculation Fee Graduation Fee Transcript Fee (per request) Photocopies of other documents from student file Replace lost ID Card	\$50 \$150 \$175 \$10 \$2 \$20 http://commons.ctschicago.edu/
Application fee Matriculation Fee Graduation Fee Transcript Fee (per request) Photocopies of other documents from student file Replace lost ID Card Learning Commons (library) Fines – see Learning Commons website	\$50 \$150 \$175 \$10 \$2 \$20 http://commons.ctschicago.edu/ about/policy
Application fee Matriculation Fee Graduation Fee Transcript Fee (per request) Photocopies of other documents from student file Replace lost ID Card Learning Commons (library) Fines – see Learning Commons website U-CHICAGO INSURANCE/FACILITY COSTS 2023-24	\$50 \$150 \$175 \$10 \$2 \$20 http://commons.ctschicago.edu/about/policy PER TERM (3)
Application fee Matriculation Fee Graduation Fee Transcript Fee (per request) Photocopies of other documents from student file Replace lost ID Card Learning Commons (library) Fines – see Learning Commons website U-CHICAGO INSURANCE/FACILITY COSTS 2023-24 Basic Plan	\$50 \$150 \$175 \$10 \$2 \$20 http://commons.ctschicago.edu/ about/policy PER TERM (3) \$4,998.00/year

(All rates are subject to change without notice)



SCHEDULE OF TUITION & FEES PER CREDIT HOUR

(USED FOR THOSE ACTIVE IN THE MILITARY SERVICE)

SEMESTER TUITION	Per Credit
MA MDiv, SAL	\$1,113
(tuition for one year full-time study = \$26,448)	
STM	\$1,281
DMin	\$1,281
PhD	\$1,805
Audit fee	\$ 108
Audit fee for alums	\$ 108
STUDENT FEES	
Online course fee (per course)	\$0
Leave of Absence fee (LOA)	\$125
Doctoral Independent Research Status fee (by approval)	\$200
Ph.D. Pre-candidacy fee	\$2,587
Ph.D. Candidacy fee	\$3,485
OTHER NON-REFUNDABLE FEES AND DEPOSITS	PER CHARGE
Application fee	\$50
Matriculation Fee	\$150
Graduation Fee	\$175
Transcript Fee (per request)	\$10
Photocopies of other documents from student file	\$2
Replace lost ID Card	\$20
Learning Commons (library) Fines – see Learning Commons website	http://commons.ctschicago.edu/ about/policy
U-CHICAGO INSURANCE/FACILITY COSTS 2025-26	PER TERM (3)
Basic Plan	\$4,998
Spouse/Dependent Coverage	\$4,998
U of C Gym Pass	\$115 per quarter
Once course at U of C	\$7,466 + \$484 Student Life Fee

(All rates are subject to change without notice)